20 LC 121 0141

House Resolution 1029

By: Representatives McLeod of the 105th, Carter of the 92nd, Clark of the 108th, Evans of the 83rd, and Robichaux of the 48th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending International Women of H.O.P.E.; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, International Women of H.O.P.E. has long been recognized for its vital
- 3 commitment to the empowerment of women; and
- 4 WHEREAS, this organization helps improve the lives of women in Georgia and Haiti by
- 5 equipping them with the resources and education to create a sustainable lifestyle through
- 6 donated materials and educational seminars on leadership, entrepreneurship, agriculture, and
- 7 self-development; and
- 8 WHEREAS, this humanitarian group provides free professional counseling, establishes a
- 9 physical place of refuge in the United States and in Haiti, exposes and raises awareness on
- 10 human trafficking, and finds new ways to promote and provide support to women
- 11 experiencing health issues; and
- 12 WHEREAS, through its core value of healing, opportunity, purpose, and empowerment
- 13 through personal and professional development, this organization has immeasurably
- 14 advanced the lives of many; and
- 15 WHEREAS, International Women of H.O.P.E. have set the standard for advocating on behalf
- of women and being a force of change in women's lives; and
- 17 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 18 important organization be appropriately recognized.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body recognize and commend International Women of H.O.P.E. for its
- 21 dedication to improving the lives of women.

20 LC 121 0141

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 23 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 International Women of H.O.P.E.